Environment. Technology. Resources, Rezekne, Latvia
Proceedings of the 10th International Scientific and Practical Conference. Volume I, 22-27
ISSN 1691-5402
© Rezekne Higher Education Institution (Rēzeknes Augstskola), Rezekne 2015
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.17770/etr2015vol1.209
The Effect of Heat Treatment on the
Properties of Ultra High Strength Concrete
Girts Bumanis, Nikolajs Toropovs, Laura Dembovska, Diana Bajare, Aleksandrs Korjakins

early heat treatment regime was applied. Four heat
treatment conditions at temperature 50, 100, 150 and
200°C were tested for UHCP. The heat treatment was
applied after remoulding the samples (on 3rd day) or at
the age of 27 days after standard curing conditions
(Table 2). The temperature increase during heating
was 10 °C/min, samples were treated at the maximal
temperature for 4 h and then cooled to room
temperature.
Table II
Heat treatment regimes applied to UHCP
Sample ID Concrete age, d
Heat treatment,
°C
Ref - -
HT3-50 3 50
HT3-100 3 100
HT3-150 3 150
HT3-200 3 200
HT27-50 27 50
HT27-100 27 100
HT27-150 27 150
HT27-200 27 200
The compressive strength of concrete was tested
according to LVS EN 12390-3. Compressive strength
was determined for the specimens sized
50x50x50 mm. Depth of penetration of water was